SK72 SERIES
1/5
R
Polyer Positive Temperature Coefficient
FEATURES
I(hold): 0.05~3.75A
RoHS compliant, Lead-Free
Fast time-to-trip

Time to Trip
AA VDC A W Ω
Rmin
ΩCurrent
A
Tmax
S
SK72-005
SK72-010
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.3
72 8.0 2040 0.26 0.25 7.3
7.50.38 0.5 2.572 40 5.0
SK72-017 0.17 0.34 5.210.48 0.85 272 40 5.0
SK72-020 0.2 0.4 2.840.41 1.0 1.572 40 5.0
SK72-025 0.25 0.5 1.950.45 1.25 1.072 40 5.0
SK72-030 0.30 0.6 1.380.49 1.5 0.7672 40 5.0
SK72-040 0.40 0.8 0.880.56 2.0 0.4572 40 5.0
SK72-050 0.50 1.0 0.790.77 2.5 0.4072 40 5.0
SK72-065 0.65 1.3 0.500.88 3.25 0.3172 40 5.0
SK72-075 0.75 1.5 0.420.92 3.75 0.2572 40 5.0
SK72-090 0.90 1.8 0.330.99 4.5 0.2072 40 5.0
SK72-110 1.10 2.2 0.271.5 5.5 0.1572 40 8.0
SK72-135 1.35 2.7 0.211.7 6.75 0.1272 40 8.0
SK72-160 1.60 3.2 0.161.9 8.0 0.0972 40 8.0
SK72-185 1.85 3.7 0.142.1 9.25 0.0872 40 8.0
SK72-200 2.00 4.0 0.142.3 10.0 0.0772 40 8.0
SK72-250 2.50 5.0 0.102.5 12.5 0.0572 40 8.0
SK72-300 3.00 6.0 0.082.8 15.0 0.0472 40 8.0
SK72-375 3.75 7.5 0.063.2 18.75 0.0372 40 24.0
THERMAL DERATING CHART-IH(A)
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-20 ºC -40 ºC 0 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC 25 ºC 40 ºC